Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B

proposals
Name of Company Compaeny Number
Pagebet Bookmakers Limited D6ODRLGN
in the Court case number
High Court Newcastle District Registry 1458 of 2010
(Full aane of court)

We (1) Craig Livesey of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 101 Barbirellt Square, Lower Mosley Street,

(;“j)dr':’:;';'}“r:: naowtshand g nchester M2 3PW and fan David Green, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wetlington
Wministrton(s) Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

attach a copy ot our propesals in respect of the administration of the above company
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on
(b) Inscn date (b) 5 July 2010

foint Admimistfator

Dated O§]° 1 "'L"'-’[D

Contact Detas:

Lien Ngo

You do not have 1o give any coniact iformacon m

CHR N
the box oppostte but (f you do 1t wilt help Companies PriccwaterhouseCoopers LEP Benson House 33 Wallington Street Levds ESEHIP

House o contacl you 1l there 15 4 suery on the torm
The contact mformatzon that you give will be visible T OEY 280 4777

o se archers ot the publi record

DY Number DX Cahange
Vhen you have compluted and sizoed this torm ploase send it o e Regastrar of Compames o
\\ \\ \\ vmpanses House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CFI4 UL X 33050 C ardiiT
*ABTLOLGV"
A48 06/07/2010 138

COMPANIES HOUSE




PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited ~ in Administration
High Court of Justice, Newcastle District Registry
Case No. 1458 of 2010

Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration

5 July 2010

www.pwc.co.uk/eng/issues/brs_admin/pagebet

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
LS1 4JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 283 4727
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460
www pwe com/uk
When telephoning please ask for Miss Lien Ngo

LUV ANLED rmJsuac




Section
1 Purpose of this document
2 The Administrators’ statement of proposals -
a Bnef history of the Company and summary of the Admintstrators’ actions
to date
b Proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration
¢ Statement of affars
d Statutory and other infarmation
3 Receipts and payments account
Appendices
A Pre-administration costs
B Copy of the Statement of Affairs

The following abbreviations are used throughout these proposals

‘the Company” Pagebet Bookmakers Limited

“the Administrators” Craig Anthony Livesey and lan David Green
“Sch B1 |A86" Schedule B1 of The Insclvency Act 1986
“JAB6" The Insolvency Act 1986

“IR86" The Insolvency Rules 1986

“LBO’s” Licenced Betting Offices

“PwC” PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

“SIP 16" Statement of Insolvency Practice No 16
“Starnjames” Stanjames (Abingdon) Limited

“Platinum” Platinum Leisure (North East) Limited
“Houghton House” Houghton House, Belmont Business Park, Durham
“the Bank” Lloyds TSB Bank Ptc

Page(s)

4-7

8-9
10
11-12

13

14

15

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited (In Administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of
adminlstration

2ot 16




1. Purpose of this document

t wrote to all creditors on 27 May 2010 to explain that the Company had entered into Administration and
that lan Green and | had been appointed as jomnt administrators on 21 May 2010

We were appointed as jont administrators to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company
Wae will act until such time as our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration have been agreed
by creditors and implemented, following which the Administration will be ended

The purpose of admnistration 1s to achieve one of the following objectives -
(a) Primarily, rescuing the Company as a going concern, or failing that

(b) Achieving a better result for the Company's creditars as a whole than would be hkely if the
Company were wound up (without iirst being in Administration), or finally

(c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

For the reasons detailed in this document, abjective (b) 1s being pursued as it was not reasonably
practical to rescue the Company as a going concerm

This document and its appendices form the Administrators’ statement of proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration as required by Paragraph 49 Sch B1 1A86

As detailed in Section 2, we have formed the view that the Company has insufficient property to enable a
distnbution to be made to unsecured creditors other than possibly by virtue of the prescribed part as
provided for by Section 176A1A86 Accordingly, by virtue of Paragraph 52(1) Sch B1 |A86, a meeting of
creditors 1s not being convened at this tme  In accordance with Rule 2 33(5) of IR88 our proposals will be
deemed to have been approved by creditors unless a meeting of creditors 15 requisitioned in the
prescribad manner by at least 10% in value of creditors within 8 business days of the date on which these
proposals are circulated We wiill write to creditors again after the expiry of this penod to confirm the
deemed approval of the proposals, or alternatively confirm that a meeting 1s to be heid

If you have any concerns or questions regarding the background to this case or what s being proposed,
please do not hesitate to contact my colieague, Lien Ngo on 0113 289 4727.

ses K

Craig Livesey
Joint Adminstrator of the Company

Crag Anthony Livesey and ian David Green have besn appomted as joint admnistrators of tha Company to manage
its affarrs, business and property as its agents and act without parsenal kabity Bath are iensed i the United
Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

Pagebet Baokmakers Limited (In Admimstration) — Joint Admimistrators’ proposals for achiaving the purpose ot
admenistration

30t 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

a. Brief history of the Company and summary of the Administrators’ actions to date
Background

The Company operated a pertfolic of 53 LBO's from head office premises based in Durham These
LBO’s were located throughout England and had been acquired or established since the Company's
formation in February 2007

The Company had been loss making in each of the last three years as it pursued a strategy involving a
rapid expansion of its LBO portfolio. During late 2009 it became apparent that the Company could not
operate within its authonised funding faciities Conttinuing trading losses were the result of an imbalance
i both the maturity profile of the LBQO's (resutting from rapid expansion) and a mismatch of central
overhead functions leading to excess capacity Consequently, in January 2010, management
commenced marketing the LBO’s in order to release capital

The circumstances glving rise to the Administrators’' appointment

In February 2010, PwC were asked o assist management in the marketing process However, dunng this
process it was concluded that a sale of only part of the Company’s business and assets could be
achieved due to the trading performance of a number of the LBO's In addition the Company's continuing
losses led to ongoing pressure on its banking facilittes  Consequently the directors of the Company
proceeded to appoint Craig Livesey and lan Green as the joint administrators on 21 May 2010 and two
separate sales of LBO's, as detailed below, duly completed

Pre-Administration costs

Prior to their appointment, the Administrators incurred time costs totalfling £42,261 in relation to placing
the Company into Administration Specifically, tme was spent by the Administrators and their staft on the
following matters

e« Statutory planming work in relation to the Administration appointment, including internal
compliance and risk procedures,
Strategy and planning work In relation to the closure of 23 LBO’s mmediately upon appointment,
Discussions with the Bank and the Company's directors regarding the appointment, and
Discussions with lawyers and advisors regarding legal 1ssues, placing the Company mto
Administration and specifically the negetiation of two sale and purchase agreements in respect of
the sales of the LBO's

it was necessary for time to be spent on these matters in order that the Company could be piaced into
Admimstration in an orderly manner and that the sale of business could complete immediately on
appontment, thus preserving the value of the Company's assets for the benefit of creditors In addition,
the planning work camed out In relation to the shut down of the 23 LBO’s was necessary in order to
ensure that the Administrators gained controf of these LBO's immediately on appomntment, thus
minimising the nsk to assets {including cash on site)

No costs have been paid to the Administrators’ firm prior to appointment in relation to the Administration,
nar was any agreement made with any party for these costs to be paid

The amount of unpaid fees is set out at Appendix A Payment of unpaid pre-Admimistrat:on cosls as an
expense of the Administration 1s subject to approval in the same manner as the Administrators’
remuneration and certain disbursements and 1s not part of the Administrators’ proposals subject to
approval under Paragraph 53 Sch B1 1A86 In this case, as the Administrators have stated that they think
that the Company has insuffictent property to enable a distribution te be made to non-preferential
unsecured creditors, it will be for the secured and preferential creditors tq determine these

Pagebat Bookmakers Limited (In Administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals tor achieving the purposa of
administration

4 0of 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

The manner in which the Company’s affairs and business have been managed and tinanced

Immediately upon appointment, the business and assets of 27 of the LBO's were sold to Stanjames for a
total of £1 89 million This includes amounts paid by Stanjames for apportionment of rent at the relevant
LBO’s A summary of the consideration 1s shown below

{£)
Sale of business — goodwill * 1,499,997
Sale of business — equipment 50,000
Sale of business — database software, customer contracts and marketing information 3
Sale of business — leagehold property™” 200,000
Licence fee — leasehold property LBO's™* 142,436
Licence fee — freehold property 5,000
Total 1,897,436

* £13,741 has been deducted in relation to rent apportionments
“* A portion of these sums relate to rent apportionments which are due to the landlords of the LBO's

in addition, as a result of the sales process which was conducted during the pre-appomntment period, a
sale of the business and assets at a further 3 LBO's completed to Platinum for the sum of £166,500 on
deferred terms {£61,500 to be pad on or before 21 September 2010 and £5,000 per month thereafter) A
sum of £12,961 76 was received upon completion In relation to the licence fee for the leasehold LBO's A
total of 144 employees from these purchased LBO's were transferred to the relevant purchaser upon
completion

Further information regarding the sale of LBO’s to Stanjames and Platnum can be found in the
Administrators' previous report dated 27 May 2010, which was provided In accordance with SiP 16

Connected party transactions

The Administrators are not aware of any connection between the Company, Stanjames and Platinum
However, it has been noted that lan Blackburn, Financial Director of the Company, has recently been
appointed Financial Director Designate at Stanjames

Freehold property

The Company operated from head office freehold premises at Houghton House Prior to the
Admimnistrators’ appointment, the Company had accepted an offer for the purchase of Houghton House
and the Administrators are currently explonng whether this interest remains

In the event that this interest does not remain, Houghton House i1s also being marketed for sale

Fifteen employees at Houghton House were made redundant upon the Administrators’ appomtment Two
employees were retained for a period of one week m order to bring the Company’s records up to date

Leasehold property

Immediately upon appointment, the Administrators shut down 23 of the unsold LBO’s The
Administrators’ agents, King Sturge, have advised that httle or no reaklsations are to be anticipated from
the unsold LBO's Subsequently, the Administrators wrote to the landlords of the unsold LBO's stating the
Caompany’s intention to surrender the leases

To date, landliords of four unsold LBO's have accepted surrender and a further four branches are in the
process of being surrendered

It 1s understood that the landlords of the remaining unsold LBO's are currently obtaining legal advice on
therr position

The Company also hold leasehold storage premises at Dragonville Industrial Park, Durham Little or no
realisations are anticipated from this source, therefore the Admmistrators are in negotiations with the
landlord of these premises in relation to its surrender

Pagebeat Bookmakers Limited (in Administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposais for achieving the purpose of
administration

50f 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Other assets

The only other assets held by the Company are a small amount of fixtures and fittings within Houghton
House Itis anticipated that there minimal realisations from this source, however the Administrators are
taking offers from any interested parties

The joint administrators were alsc able to callect cash in the sum of £101,586 37 from the closed LBO's

Other matters

In February 2010, prior to the Admimistrators’ appaintment, the Company completed a sale of four LBO's
to Keith Hodson Racing Limited, with an element as deferred consideration This consideration will fall
due dunng the period of the Administration therefore the Administrators will also be pursing this asset

Objective of the Administration

As stated above, the Administrators have primarly focussed on pursuing objective (b), as the
Administrators belleve it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going concern This
has been achieved through the sales of business and assets at 27 LBO's to Stanjames, as well as the
sale of three branches to Platnum immediately on appoiniment

This would not have been possibie if the Company were wound up, as the value in goodwill would have
been lost Objective (b) therefore will be achieved

Dividend prospects

Secured creditors

The Bank hold a fixed and floating charge over the Company's assets, which was created on 3 Apnl 2008
and a fixed charge over Houghton House, which was registered on 11 April 2008 At the date of the
Admimisirators’ appointment, the Bank had outstanding lending of just over £4 millilon it 1s anticipated that
the Bank will suffer a significant shortfall

Preferential creditors

Preferential claims represent amounts due for arrears of wages (subject to statutory hmits) and holiday
pay Preferential clams totaling approximately £83,900 11 are anticipated [t 1s likely that there will be
sufficient funds in order to make a smalf distribution to preferenhal credttors.

Unsecured non-preferential creditors
it 15 anticipated that there will be insufficient funds in order to make a distribution to unsecured creditors.

Prescribed Part
The Prescrnibed Part {Section 176A IAB86 and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)

apples where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs and preferential claims, to be set aside
for unsecured creditors  For each company, this equates to

. 50% of net property up to £10,000
. 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
. Subject to 2 maximum amount of £600,000

The Prescribed Part apphes to the Company as there are charges created and registered at Comparnies
House following the Prescribed Part order corning into force on 15 September 2003 The amount of the
Prescnbed Part will be subject to future asset realisations and allowable costs

However, the Administrators currently consider that there will be insufficient sums available for a
distnbution to the unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part

Pagebet Bookmakars Limited (in Administration) ~ Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration

6of 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Ending the Adminlistration

The Administrators currently envisage that once the objective of the Administration has been achieved
the Administration may end in one of the manners set out in Section 2(b)(vi) overleaf depending cn the
cwrcumstances at that time

Pursuant to Paragraph 76 Sch B1 [A86 the Administrators’ appointment comes to an automatic end after
one year unless the Court agrees to extend i for a specific period Alternatively, the relevant classes of
the Company's creditors can cansent to a six month extension to the Administrators’ term in office The
Administrators currently anticipate that an extension may be required

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited (in Admunistration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of

administration
7 of 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

h. Proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration
The Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

1} The Administrators will continue to manage and finance the Company’s business, affairs and
property from asset realisations in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to achlieving a
better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely iIf the Company were wound
up (without first being in Admunistration)

n) The Administrators may investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims that the Company may
have under the Companies Act 1985 or IA86 or otherwise In addition, the Administrators shall do ali
such other things and generally exercise all their powers as Administrators as they in their discretion
consider desirable in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration or to protect and preserve
the assets of the Company or to maximise their realisatrons or for any other purpose incidental to
these proposals

) in the unlikely event that the Administrators think that funds will become available for unsecured
creditorg, the Administrators may at their discretion establish in principle the claims of unsecured
credrtors for adjudication by a subsequent iquidator or the Administrators and that the costs of so
doing be met as a cost of the Administration as part of the Administrators’ remuneration {(where the
Administrators think there will be suffieient funds for a distribution to unsecured creditors other than
by virtue of the prescnbed parnt) or out of the prescribed part as costs associated with the prescnbed
part (where the Administrators think that funds will become avaiiable to the unsecured creditors by
virtue of the prescribed part but not otherwise)

n)  If the Administratars think that funds will become available for unsecured credtors, the Administrators
may at their discretion make an apphcation to court for permission to make distributions to unsecured
creditors under Paragraph 65(3) Sch B1 1A86

v) if the Administrators believe that it is considered advantageous to extend the Administration beyond
the statutory penod of one year, the Administrators shall either apply to Court or seek the consent of
the approprate classes of creditors for an extension

vi) The Administrators may use any or a combination of “exit route” strategies in order to bring the
Administration to an end, but in this particular instance the Administrators are likely to wish to pursue
the followng options as being the most cost effective and practical in the present circumstances -

{a) Once all of the assets have been realised and the Administrators have concluded all work
within the Adminustration, the Admimistrators will file a notice under Paragraph 84(1) Sch Bt
1A86 with the Registrar of Companies, following registration of which the Company will be
dissolved three months later, or

{b) Once asset disposals are complete and in the unlikely event that there will be sufficient funds
avaulable for a distnbution to unsecured creditors, the Administrators will place the Company
into creditors’ voluntary hquidation In these circumstances, it 1s proposed that Craig Livesey
and lan David Green be appointed as joint liquidaters and any act required or authorised to
be done by the joint hquidators may be done by either or both ot them In accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) Sch B1 1A86 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) IR88, creditors may nominate
alternative liquidators, provided that the nomination s made before the proposals are
approved, or

(¢} The Joint Admimistrators may make an application to court under Paragraph 79 of Sch B1 [A
1986 for the Administration to be ended accompanied by a petition under Section 124 1A
1986 for the Company to be wound up

vi) The Admirustrators shall be discharged from habilty pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) Sch B1 IA86 In
respect of any action of thers as joint administrators at a tme resolved by the secured creditor, or f a
distnbution has been or may be made to the preferentiai creditors, at a time resolved by the secured
and preferential creditors or in any case at a time determined by the court

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited (in Administration} - Joint Administrators' proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration

B of 16




2.

The Administrators’ statement of proposals

viu} It 1s proposed that the unpaid pre-Administration costs detailed at Appendix A are approved for

Ix)

x)

payment as expenses of the Administration In the circumstances of this case ¢ will be for the
secured and preferential creditors to approve the payment of the unpaid pre-Admimistration
costs as expenses of the Administration

ftis proposed that the Administrators’ fees be fixed under Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 by
reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and the various grades of their stalf
according to their firm’'s usual charge out rates for work of this nature and that disbursements for
services provided by the Administrators’ own fim (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement
of Insolvency Practice No 9) be charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firm’s palicy As the
Administrators have stated that they think that the Company has insufficient property to enable a
distribution to be made to non-preferential unsecured creditors, it will be for the secured creditor and
preferential credstors to determine these instead In any event, the basis of the Administrators’
remuneration and Category 2 disbursements are to be fixed no later than 18 months after the date of
the Admmustrators’ appointment

The Administrators also propose that the Company's books and records be destroyed one year after
dissolution

Pagebet Bookmalkers Limited (in Administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achleving the purposae of
administration

9of 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

¢. Statement of affairs

A statement of affars of the Company was delivered to the Administrators on 1 June 2010 The
statement was signed by lan Blackburn

The Admintstrators make the following comments on the statement of affars -

¢ in accordance with the standard format of the statement of affairs, no provision has been made for the
costs of realising the Company's assets or the costs of the Administration

o The Administrators have not carned out anything in the nature of an audit on the information

The statement of affairs 15 copied at Appendix A and, as s required by statute, includes detalls of the
names, addresses and debts of creditors {including details of any security held)

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited (in Administration) - Joint Administrators’' proposals for achleving the purpose of
administration

10 of 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

d. Statutory and other information

Court detalls for the Administration: High Court of Justice, Newcastle District Registry,
1458 of 2010

Full name. Pagebet Bookmakers Limited

Trading name: Pagebet

Registered number: 06008490

Registered address: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Company directors: Euan McCormick, lan Blackburn, Trevor Jones,

Martin Bodenham, Austin Alired Carney, Michael
Ronald Klincke

Company secretary: N/A
Sharehaldings held by the directors and ian Blackburn — 5 Crdinary class C shares
secretary: Austin Alfred Carney — 4 Ordinary class C shares,

40,552 Ordinary class B shares and 2,259,455
redeemable preference shares

Michael Ronald Klincke — 40,552 Ordinary class B
shares and 238,131 redeemable preference shares
Trevor Jones — 4,495 Ordinary class A shares
Martin Bodenham — 8,346 Ordinary class A shares

Date of the Administration appointment: 21 May 2010

Administrators’ names and addresses: Crarg Livesey of PnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 101
Barbioll Square, Lower Mosley Street, Manchester
M2 3PW and tan Dawvid Green of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33
Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Appolntor's name and address: The directors cf the Company, Houghton House,
Betmont Business Park, Durham DH1 1TW

Objective being pursued by the (b) Achieving a better result for the Company’s

Administrators: ¢reditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in
Admnistration}

Division of the Administrators’ In relation to paragraph 100{2) Sch B1 |ABS, during

responsibillties: the period for which the Administration is in force, the
joint admristrators will act jontly and severally so
that all functions may be exercised by any or all of
the joint administrators

Proposed end of the Administration: Dissolution
Estimated dividend for unsecured creditors: Nil

Estimated values of the prescribed part and Nil
the company’s net property:

Pagebat Bookmakers Limited (in Administration) — Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration
11 of 16




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Whether and why the Administrators intend
to apply to court under Section 176A(5) 1A86:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation(EC) No.
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

Any other information which the
Administrators think necessary to enable
creditors to decide whether or not to vote for
adoptlon of the proposals:

Not apphcable

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to this Administration and the proceedings
are main proceedings

Not apphcable

Pagebat Bookmakers Limited {In Administration) - Joint Administratora’ proposais for achieving the purpose of

admlnistration

12 of 16




3. Receipts and payments account

Administrators’ receipts and payments account from 21 May 2010 to 2 July 2010

Recelpis

Sale of Business/goodwill
Leasehold property

Licence to occupy - freehold property

Cash inhand
Equipment
Office equipment
intangible assets
Book debts
Refunds

Other fixed assets
Current assets

Payments

Net wages

Rent

Repairs and mantenance
Betting apportionment”
Agents' fees
Consultancy fees
Statutory advertising

Maul re-direction

Bank charges

VAT receivable

Balance in hand

* Net effect of closed and winming bets to be honoured by Stanjames, at the date of sale

Directors' statemen

Fixed (E) Floating (£) Total (£) of affairs (£
1,486,255 71 - 1,486,255 71 -
355,397 76 - 355,397 76 2,016,500 o(
5,000 00 - 5,000 00 900,000 o«
- 101,586 37 101,586 37
- 50,000 00 50,000 00 -
- 1,539 53 1,539 53 .
- 300 300
- 181 60 181 60
- 3,811 13 381113
- - - 1,000 O
- - - 178,126 O(
1,846,653 47 157,121 63 2,003,775 10 3,095,626 0O(
- 741 03 741 03
21,191 66 - 21,191 66
25900 - 25900
- 797 20 797 20
- 7.506 70 7,506 70
- 2,600 00 2,600 00
- 73 62 7362
- 2596 2596
20 00 2000 40 00
2,699 49 1,194 28 389377
24,170 15 12,958 79 37,128 94
1,822,483 32 144,162.84 1,966,646.16

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited (in Administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposais far achieving the purpose of

adminigtration

130 16




Appendix A Pre-Administration costs

The following are costs incurred prior to the appomtment of Administrators but with a view to the
Company entering Adrministration It is proposed that the unpaid costs will be paid as an expense
of the Admunistration None of these costs are part of the proposals subject to approval under
paragraph 53 Sch Bt 1A86

Unpaid Paid Payment
amount (£) amount (£) made by (if
applicable)
Fees charged by the 42,261 Nil Naot applicable
Admirustrators
Expenses incurred by the Nil NIl Not apphcable
Administrators
Fees charged by other Not Not Not applicable
persons qualified to act as applicable applicable
an insolvency practtioner
Expenses charged by other Not Not Not applicable
persons qualified to act as applicable applicable
an insolvency practitioner
Total 42,261 Nit Not applicable

Pagebet Bookmakers Limited (in Administration) - Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of
adminlstration

14 of 16




Appendix B Copy of the statement of affairs

Pagebet Bockmakars Limited (in Administration) — Joint Administrators’ propasals for achieving the purpose of
administration

150f 16




Rule 229

t 1) {nsrt narme and address of
negistered olfive of the vompany

(b lesert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148

Name of company
P.agebet Buokmakers Limited

Compuany number
060K8490

In the

Registry

High Court of Newcastle upon Tyne, Disinct

{rull name of court)

Court case number
1458 of 2010

Staternent as 1o the atfarrs of (4) Pagebet Bookmakers Limited. Houghton House Belmont Business
Park, Durbam, County Durham, DHI 1 TW

on the (b} 21 May 2010, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the tacts stated 10 this statement of atfairs are a full true and complete statement of the
atfates of the above named company a5 at (b) _2. Mdt} 200D the date that the company entered

adminsstration

Full name __V AN DD AL By 32

Signed

/ ,/;/aczééu,-

Dated I 3 2ar0




A - Summary of Assets

Asscls

Assets subject to fixed charge

Fraamahd Vend cnd Bl s
-

Liamed  Bekbog Ofh e

[ AR VR Q(ae‘,f\'\m o Wrun wd b ::.o‘q‘yd;
o o ‘—\mba CV\:-.CBZ

Assets subject 1o floatng charge
Other Fixed asdets, \I\L\\)AU\\:} Conaotk b&\jex"'\
Corro k. asseks

Uncharged assets

Estemated total assets avulabte tor preferential creditors

’
Signature s/é/a‘jlﬁ& Date__¥ Fne 2614

Bouk Csumated to
Value i Realie ‘
£ . ¢ }
| |
‘
"1,257,1h S doc, 000
i |
| R.26t,7182%| T.0'6 500
S8, 2w V,iooo
3L 005 v18,vLb
1
{
’ |
i
1

i
[
|
1
i
I
1
|
1
1
T

10,481,686 . 3 045, b26

—_— ———————— L —




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentinl creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Fstimated total assets available for floating tharge holders

Debis secured by floating Lharges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (e xcluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exclading any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shertfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficteney/surplus as regards creditors

Essued and caltled up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
1o realise
£
£13,045. 626
N ki
1Sy,272
£12, 994,235y
£
Sh L, BT
£12,252,+33
£
L, ¢S, CA0
) es2,007)
£
591, 8
£ (l.\oo,-ly;)
£
12,061,489
£ Ql.\bl,LLS)
£
1,872,007
£
¢ (uq—‘wz\g)
£ Yoo ,cov
¢ (h.g'?o,?_\a‘

‘/ﬂ’ o é“‘“ Date

Stepature

I" \J-M 7—0!(:




Qo WA 1 drd §.\, amiruig
099y , 9D hem CEmaeeE SR w
FIL0YBYM g 3oy IOy 20T O FELELS!
O‘M,M_ﬂm AN
WY
LYl EAN D]
AR
A S | fxma
AW
097’ N &7 Ve
~EOT e §7 T FTON AV G o ag asug 3T
Igoght| (TT7H 92 SN SALPR BPRa STy
.Lm?oﬁaxmm?bu - SPIR TN AP Oty Ay )
e B it L oyl ! Doy ﬂ,....» “eMTo L 1nbiatcly
T AT TRy j - N ._.u
aend AR Doy AT LY I PUOY
Ogn 2SO - DTS Medw TVITHAVULW o] vy
TPVER AT D ORI e VNOT R PaLeTn MThmaue, ) WL )
S L3t A X0 TRmMSerANg Cem-ay
. 3 . Fotn epppTl] (07T WS A BT LN

FPNLLY PSP AT g Py ' 51#/.5,2.4

-
- - - n_ﬂl ﬂp\ﬂw ’ ...Jl‘.u ﬂﬂﬂl.ﬂi 01.1U ¥ n.(.AJB dL.(ﬂ
” ST .v...,(/ﬁ)r..?/r.(_j L o) PAOAS o ey
araga ) Alam pANY 42 Roees AR O IS Rk TS W T Wy | TR SVt
3
UIAKS 1011pa1d 1qa2p 10 {apoorisod yum) ‘rUr 10
g Aumoas jo anpr A | Kitmoas aingg | £q prag fiunaas Aur jo sirtaq | enowy NSPPY 10HPATY 10 SUTHN

e

noisswaod

« Aurdiion oyttt Auradod 1940 )11 [0 UONUDIAT TP SIGRPAID 1 SAVNALS 10 Spood Jo A[ddns a1 Jo aaurape ul pied syonome Sanrepd
QEDUIOIMY PUP SJUAUINIRT D[PS [BUOTIPUOD 1O SUITI| [NIBYD 9Weydnd-211Y 12pUN SI0UP2ID (e AJIUIPT PUP SIOUPAY [P APNPUT WU NOL 10N

SYOLIAFYD ANVANOD




¥5|% PUNOIBYILG Sieye |0 WawaIels

185 ZZdH SXng TUAJONYA TIOLS Xdvd SSINISNS ITONVIY) T 160 WYHOIN WYHAUN
Dd9 STIN JTLSYIMIN Qv 1SIM ELT I5NOH Y0 05 +91 023495 B SHLIIWSYIOT 3SYIMIN  TISYIMIN
JVETIN INAL NOdN ILSYIOMIN 3Vd WYHDIH ISNOH NVIYaYH 85594 SHOAIAUNS QIHILYYHI SHOIAYN SYOIAYN
IXE SHS ANYIIANNS ¥HYd 35M4¥IINT ONVIRIONNS  THNOD SIHHAMLIND 1S “ISNOH YIMOL RS Q171 1SY3IHIYON SHOLOVI A9 i 8e QLI1SS3UANI I N SIUSNT AN
o1 1¥s ANVINIANNS 133HIS NHO! 6T I SHOLIDMOS 1139 IZNINIW  JIZNTAON
¥I9 823N HYIM B INAL ANISTTVM GVOY HOVOD JUENID SSINISONE ONTSTTYM (TLEL QL7 SWALSAS ALIYNDIS B JHY IONVAQY  YENILYYIN
HJE €704 AHOA HONO¥AIZ 133415 NivIW ISNOH ILHM 16Lvv Y QLTSOMNIQTOH ALHIdOHd ¥ dOUd B N
OIT 15m TIvSTVM 133416 39Q149 19 [eelTi INFWIDYNYIN VIS NITTIMITT 31IMmIm
DS P13 SANYIND0Q 133915 INVE 5T Q11 SYiNyY 1430 SINMODDV AL¥3408d 00 0002 JIVSVT ONY SINOT 1DNYISINOT
DOR 2759 LISYIWOS HIMON IYYIN H3dNS NOLSIM JLSYD ONIAXN GVOY NOSINYD IT L5869y QLTSYINCLHY  YINOQIHI
X10£151 SIIL-NO-NODIDOLS ANMHEYE AGIIONI INNIAY NIVINNOA e ST I89°E NdD1IAIQ AHIJOH R ONVY ADIAANYE ARITIONI BARITONI
ONY 993N ANVIUIBNNHLYON AHMNTY JUSYI NIIMNTY IN$40 SILvisa ¥ UULE QAW ANV HNASEOH ENdSLOH
qY0 £X5 1HO4AD0LS QvOH A¥vd IQSHIVIH NHvd IAISHIVIH i1 214 309N IINYNIZ VONOH  NIIYONOH
arz 185 Y¥IM B INAL CNVYTHIONNS QY0Y NOON3H 3ISNOH GOOMINK i rd NOS 2 WOHISOSON H  H1SOUONH
MST 11 WYHING 02 NOLONMY¥YQ QYCH HONOYOR QL1 SHIHIIOND NOSINEYH  NOSIMYYH
MEG ML XIS31q0MWN MOTSNAOH INVINITEO 66 BT BES'EL MYHO TYE0I9 ¥01vE019
SHZ THQ WYH¥NAa INYT S ANNIY V8 LiND 66 €09 HI1Ad HAL HILAIYAS
AQY TAM SONVIOIN L5Im NOLAWVHYIAIOM QV0Y OO0TH3LYM &1 ISNCH ALD 1Su1E E09ZT'1 Q1T A 1S¥I1d 1101548
L¥8NTD] NOGNO1 NIAHVD NOLLYH BT 91 0B 141781 Q17 LI0SNY 140SN
HNE SENG JHIHSNIOONIT IN SIJHOHLIND JIVOHDIH 9Z/2 ST 89 ALI¥NDIS WNFIOIGYY 1YIdXI 1434%3
XXE 1IN INAL NDdN J1LSYOMIN 133418 QUVHIBO HLNOS 34VNDS v INTD 52 1B%°S d1I SAIHSHIAT  SAIHSYIATL
Yoy £30 FYIHSAGHIG NOL15INT avoy TiH AYYvND 9 9t vEL QILIAN SIAHIS0Ud HSYAAIYI L.iokELE]
OHY9 1ON WYHONILION 2L X0804d L6 0P NO 3 NO3
1¥6 Z1I8Y LEEIEE]: $9v0L X018 Od 00 (9 HI1NID J¥1O3T 2419373
NIFSTM NOONOY 1ITHLS NOLIVYD 01-6 ¥4 9891 NOSMYTNVYOZ  MyINVYD]
YSZ BEIN HY3IA B INAL NOLONIHSYM. T 12181510 IHINID NMTL ISNOH INIMYI0 09 v18 NOLLYIDOSSY NYIHIMON 433 EEE]
9det rild TWMNEOD CHYIASI QY0Y HINOWAY ISHOH JVEENING TTQZL & OLTYILSYINNNING  SYINNNINQ
319 ¥Hd JHIHSYINYT NOLUYL UvDaNIM ISNOH 31v90NIM 70 689 QL1 INNDAH 133410 AH L3340
N9 EMS NDONOT 133415 AINGQAS 70T 0L {2y Q0 AD0T0ONHI3E MHANIFAD MNAYIFRD
Ad¥ STV HILSTHINYIN L133YLS NYQHOT £ SAVAD 1K YETLBE [eE IR 1E% T 1WA
od¥ 115 HONDS Qv0oY QUOJavue JYINTD WVYHONDONE IHL D0 £5% QI HIVAH ILYH04N0D 11vHO4H0D
NHI T30 L0430 WIMUYM 1S 3SH INIMAQYY 95897 1 Q17 {SEGT) O3 ONYT AYIINVHD  ANIINVHD
LS SO0 WYHNILTIHD QVON HIvE L0T-50T v EIG'T Qi1 S3IVIST SINID FELER)
181 86HG WYHYNG IYINID INTNAYL INOHAT13] 18 1918 G171 §IMNAYIS ININAYA 19 18
YME SINO AIHYNS A1TH38INYD ¥S7 08 Od S8 OZT'0T AW LIF2 SSINISNY SYD HSILIME DHSLLINE
NY9 SHY AJH¥NS ONDIYOQ BNALSIM INYT 13dVHD SNLYO 0f S¥9 QLT OvINND3YE  vIANDING
THS THO WYHYNG Q¥OH FTVHINI I¥INID SSINISNE YILSHOS ISNOM NVAYOr ‘T3NS 60 TOE SHOAIAUNS QFWILYYHI TIVH AIGYHE  ATIQwHE
nyream NOONOY 3SN0H JONYNOBIIW ‘YOO13 ONT HIAMAOW 9 00o6eT £ ALYSNINADLIE  MINID I8
9%/ $NN NOLJWVHINON 052 1430 $IDNAYIS INYHIOYINW QHVIAYIIHYS LY SST'T SSINISNE SAVIDEVE SAY1D4vE
DICTEIN N¥NBEIH  HLNOS XYYd SSINISNIE NOLINOW AVM OIS 38 T IENOH ONMNL €T 669 SNOHNIOS ADOIONMDI] IHI4SY J13¥idSY
DY0 LS WYHYNQ 03 WYHYIS QY0¥ NOUYISYIL 55 781 SIDIAYIS TYIINLDTII OIAOHAAY  QIADYdAY
4Qf £110 WYHUNG 03 ONYININY JOHSIB WYHONISIOM INVY SITVI L ISNOH 3L Nddv 00 PEH'Z HVINIIY VIRV
Qg3g ens qyo40TND QHOIIVRS XH¥d QuOLaYOHg ISN0H 31YIdOHSIe 05 {SL S QLT SNQILATOS HHINYHAY  YIWYHITY
NYG ATM NOQRO? 133H15 SSAHINA t 0Ot SBY QLY TYLdYI IOVINYAGY  YILINVAQY
HI6 TdH SLH3H OV3LSNTH TINIH IQELXDAOd 95929 Q31NN 802 207
ag9 95 NVSIVM ATVHAM LYIHD INVIATIOH  WuVd ISIYYIINT QOOMAONYTPE LIND 009 QLTONINOOD NIAIS #2 NIAIS T
ssaIphy aJuejeq aweN 1anddng  apod ddng

Pa151] 1019313 343 A PRy Ajundss oN INPaLds 1dans




15)x pUNDIBYIRY SIEYE |0 WRWINPIS

SANYIQIW 153M

JYIHSXY3E

OvIHSILYVD

HINOHOQUYDS
AIY¥NS
SISNOHIONIA

ANVIHIONNS
FIHSQHO0IG38

THNHNOS

NO1SI4d

IAISAISHIN

WYHYNG

HYIM B ANAL

X355NS 153m

WYHENO
TIvSIvM
T004EIAN
SG131
AUNEMIN

ALVIS3 ONIOVHL ATTIVA WY3L
SONVY

NOLONIGOIL

NOLINIYNS

NYOIM

ANHNIHILTA

3LviS3 ONI H)L1313903S
T3NS

gV ISNNO
WYHONIWYIE
WYIHONINYIE

NOXO

NYIR10T LSIM
JHYIN HIJNS NYIESIM

INAL NOdN JIUSOMIN
FJIAMONN

3190t4d YITWVY
S1¥3H

180dHINGS
AV3IHSIALVD

SQVIH AJDIAY
LEQIE.L:

TS TeM
INIINYY
HILSIHONYW
50331

qyO40vHe
31v 153 ONI LINOW138

TMH A371550W

1313 NI NYNEYIHS
NOILI3NNOD HL
NOLONIHEYM
AFMSINNG

NOLI0E

OVvOY IAVEIIGTYM 66
LS HIH VoL
ANYT13dVHD HEve 1104
133445 HIMIuE

AWML NEOHLNOYE
ANV NIVIAL

V1S3 AN 3015000M
133815 WIOHIHS £2T
133H1S NIOTYIHS £€1
TIvs v

AYNBNYE

INYAVH

NOUISONIAN

IYOM

NOQONOT

QY ¥Vudva

133915 HOIY BE9L

MOVSVID

LIWWNNS NOLTYM
ANNHSIHD

INAL NOdN TILSVIMIN
NAMQLHIENHD
AHYWHILYM

Q131443HS

FHINIZ SSINISNE SOWIH ATTARY
FNY NOELY IS 40vE
nvsIae

GVOH HONDYOBTHYN
FHINTD QUOIIV) 30,
304 HHOA

ONHLHOM
ANYIHIONNS

07 TW()

25 %09 Od

AdYd TYHOIHIYD
133415 39Q1¥8 &L

66 X08 0d

ALYONYIX 0Z

JSNOH INOHIVEO0A
05t X048 O<

LBNQT MOAYIW
1334138 ATTSMONA TH/6E
FSTIOH JOKNTYHL
19VLLOD S43IHI1NE
ISNOH SYI9NGa

AQHYA BYLS IHL S UINN
ISAOH INHOHLMYH
JA0YD AMHIGHSY 61
QYU AZH3A 62 1NN
S X088 Od

0SEX08 Od
INYINITHO

NIJYD FHL PS5 TS
L1X0R0d

SOST X020 d
AYMIEY £0E-10E
133Y1S WYHSHOD LT
38NJ3HL

ISA0H IMOILS g AunNs
WVHAINA

AYND JINYLY T
AW G1N00HT 6ET
QYOH SONKJT31

XYvd HIYON

JANA IN00ELSIYYD ZE
SIHLIVLS IHL PLINM
QYOH QOOM ATTLIHM 7
35N0H 1J34504d
ISNOH ¥IMOd 3HL
OVOH NOILYNOROD L1
INVHOVAD IHL

IWO00 1334

3SNOH ONHIDI4
65y X080 d

1334IS SHIITHA w0 OF

ateq

$1 980 861
BILVM IYIHSIHOA  HIMSNYOA

QL7 S53U%T YYIMIBOM BYIMAEOM
JUNSIITONY ALUIH0Hd SINVOTIM - SWYHTTIM
G171 SISTHAYIING T34VHITLIHM JdVHIALIHM
$3193¢08d Q1N415IM  1HALSIM

QL1 INOHIVAOA NOHdVAIOA

Nd ¥ILYM STILILNQILNG - 1NGILINND
017 SWILSAS 3N430 NOLIYVYD O3FLIND VIQILNN
QLTI OICA T AL QOITIAAL

Q17 ONIDIVY GUYWYDIVINY Adddnt
Addavdl AJEBYdL

L33 3101l 3IHIGIIOL

L2391 $10d THL TOINL

QL1 ANVANGD WVYHENG 3HL  YHENQIHL
SNOS ' NOSILLYY A¥YIL  1vdaddas
QLTSTEVWNSNOD 3LVL  SNOJ2LVL

QL1 QI3ISAA0 ¥I2205 ¥3dNS  aOI0SHNS
Y3005 ¥I4NS  D0SHI4NS

HILYM SAIVIS HINOS S44viS
SHOLIINOS LLOMGNS LIvHdS 11v¥d4sS
JML)ITI NEIRLNOS  NYIHLNODS

QL1 DNILSYIAYOHE AS  NISNGANS
[RR TR 1 1AVLIS
Q1TSIDNAYIS SIS IAY3SSIS
SYOLNOS 411 SNOLNIS SNOLNIS

IVIDWIWWOD QYIHGIHS  GUIHLIHS

YIEVA INFHI NHIAZS  HIBYIAIS

HIMOd HSILLODS ¥IAO0410D05

Q171 SNOILMIOS 3¥NSI3T IY14308 ELETED
QL1 IYNOILYNYILNI 235 NWILNI IDS

Qi1AN 3OS L11ANIDYS

SEDVMINGD 1Y wHINODIH

QLY NOSdWIS NOSLYIAOY SNOSLHIE0H
AlTiNIAYY  11IN3IAYY

OLTINIWIDVNYIN JLSYM HTIWIHD - MHIIW N
QLY SYOoaUINn B3INIHd  GH3INIYd
ONITIISNAOD SHONIW Yddid HONIWYddid

H23LILSVYM SHd SHd
011 [HIYON] SINIWLSIANI 1334 1334

17 [SNOHYLS TOML34MMITIYM NITD0 TVMNIOD0
UN UN

QLI ONIANIA LSYIHINON  IATHIHON

ssaippy

PAISH SIOUPAII A AQ PIBY AIUTORS O

urjeg

Jwe ddng apos ddng




aleq

QD7 vy > ameudig
R ek %
S00°L0T'TT
saJeys aduaRjad qelaapay| 00 1 3| €£5'940°S NV9 MTM UOpUOT 192115 ssayang L ‘jende) aBeieueapy 0/) puny JU3WISAAUI JIepY 113q0Y
saleys aduala)aud a|qewaapay| op 1 3| 615°2LT NV9 MIM UOPUOT 193115 s5ayanq 1| 7 pun; siauliey |ende s9R1UBADY
$34eYs auasaaid sjqewaapay| 0o 1 3§ 978°LSET NV9 MTA UCPUOT 132118 $594aNQ T T punj Sidulseqd (ender adeueapy
S2IEUs 30ud19)9.d djqewaspay| 00 T Ffer'gce X0 LD ‘Aa1ng ‘uollg sawey] "YIeay uoniq £¢ WU 13eYINN
$3IPYS 33UI3JAId AqRWAIPIN| 0O T FIIOSZ66°T H4t THG ‘WeYIng “ueq 5191104 ‘ anudAy asnoyisam 61 YNV DIARG
saJeys aduasajaid ajqewasapay| 0o T F}Ssrest’e 1N8 PHQ ‘123 pue auA] ‘Bunds-31-umyEnoH ‘2a0J9 ayy g AJue) unsny
000002
saleys AleuiplQ 001 3| set'y NY3 MTAA UOpUOTY 133115 5534ang | SAUO[ 10AR) |
saJeys AlewipiQ o0t 3| are’s NY9 AATM UOPUOT ‘192115 $594INQ [ weyuapog uiLe
saseys Alewnpig 001 3| I'88'68 NY9 MTM UOPUCT 1aans ssayang T ‘lende) adeteueapy o/ puny uswWIsSanuUl JIERY LIq0oY
sa1eys AeuIpi) 00t 3149199 NY9 MTM UOpUOT 133 NS $SAUdNQ 117 pPunj s13uled (ende] adelueapy
saseys AeuipiQ noTt J | 6EL'TT NVI MTM UOpUD] 18306 ssayang T T puny siaubied jewde) adeiueapy
saleys Aleuipip 001 3| 59811 X0 Z1¥ ‘AS1ng ‘U011t SIWeyy ‘Yoeay uoing £f YUY 19BYIA
saueys Aleuipup 001 Jloos'te H4b THQ "Weying yueg 513104 * aNUIAY ASHOYISIM 61 19Y2IY PIARQ
saJeys AreupiQ 001 Flessoy INE tHQ ‘123 pue QuA| wmm_.am-ﬂ.coEmaor ‘an0In 34) '8 Aauie) wsny
PI3Y SaJBYS Jo 11e3aq IN|EA [RUILON P|9Y S3ieys JO ON 5531pDY

s1apjoyalieys Avedwo)

1B3poY3IeYs Jo aweN




